

RAJYA SABHA
E R R A T A
To

THE MEDIATION BILL, 2021
(To be/As introduced in the Rajya Sabha)

1. In the arrangement of clauses, Chapter V, in the heading for “PROCEEDING”, read “PROCEEDINGS”
2. In the arrangement of clauses, Chapter IX, in the heading for “PROVIDER”, read “PROVIDERS”
3. Page 3, line 28, for “means settlement”, read “means mediated settlement”.
4. Page 5, line 25, for “judgement”, read “judgment”.
5. Page 8, line 5, for “not”, read “neither”.
6. Page 9, line 24, for “challenge the same as provided under”, read “challenge under”.
7. Page 9, line 31, for “authorlicated”, read “authenticated”.
8. Page 12, line 7, for “proceedings”, read “proceeding”.
9. Page 12, line 14, for “forwarding”, read “the forwarding”.
10. Page 13, lines 2 and 5, for “alternate”, read “alternative”.
11. Page 15, line 37, for “purpose”, read “purposes”.
12. Page 16, line 11, for “he provided”, read “be provided”.
13. Page 17, line 9, for “and the Central Government”, read “that Government”.
14. Page 20, line 7, for “impersonation coercion”, read “impersonation or coercion”.
15. Page 21, line 1, in the heading for “SECOND SCHEDULE”, read “THE SECOND SCHEDULE”.

16. Page 27, line 15, for “of Mediation Act, 2021”, read “of the Mediation Act, 2021”.
17. Page 29, line 34, for “case”, read “cases”.
18. Page 31, lines 22 and 23, for “effect of judgement or decree of Court”, read “effect of decree or judgment of Court”.
19. Page 31, lines 25 and 26, for “proceedings under this Part file”, read “proceedings file”.
20. Page 33, line 26, for “both moveable and immoveable”, read “both movable and immovable”.
21. Page 33, line 38, for “the appoint”, read “the appointment”.
22. Page 34, line 10, for “devise”, read “devised”.
23. Page 34, line 17, for “rule”, read “rules”.
24. Page 34, line 22, for “can”, read “may”.
25. Page 34, line 25, for “one of the party”, read “a party”.
26. Page 35, line 1, for “Bill seeks to provide that the provisions of Act”, read “Bill provides that the provisions of the Act”.
27. Page 35, line 5, for “Bill seeks to provide that”, read “Bill provides that”.
28. Page 35, line 21, for “Clause 65 amends”, read “Clause 65 of the Bill amends”.
29. Page 36, line 19, for “maintenances”, read “maintenance”.

**New Delhi;
December 16, 2021.**